-OP \$240,00 23726

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/06/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CheckFree Services Corporation		02/06/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Informa Investment Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	4 Gannett Drive	
City:	White Plains	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	10573	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2372631	M-PLAN
Registration Number:	2458145	M-PLAN
Serial Number:	78348771	M-PORT
Registration Number:	1647290	M-SEARCH
Registration Number:	2327301	M-VEST
Registration Number:	1639960	M-WATCH
Registration Number:	1659211	M-WATCH
Registration Number:	1674190	M-WATCH
Registration Number:	1701461	MOBIUS GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)622-5933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0751

900041973

Phone: 781-622-5930
Email: tfd@mbbp.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Dunn
Address Line 1: 1601 Trapelo Road

Address Line 2: Suite 205

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Steven S. Konowitz

 Signature:
 /Steven S. Konowitz/

 Date:
 02/13/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=CHECKFREE ASSIGNMENTS#page1.tif source=CHECKFREE ASSIGNMENTS#page2.tif source=CHECKFREE ASSIGNMENTS#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0752

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CheckFree Services Corporation, a Delaware corporation with offices at 4411 East Jones Bridge Road, Norcross, GA 30092 ("Assignor"), owns the marks (the "Marks") listed in the attached Schedule A and has filed and owns applications and registrations based on its use or bona fide intent to use such marks in commerce; and

WHEREAS, Informa Investment Solutions, Inc., a New York corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 4 Gannett Drive, White Plains, NY 10573 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and is the successor to the ongoing and existing portion of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights, registrations and applications therefor, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action, royalties or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any such rights, in the United States and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 6th day of February, 2006.

CheckFree Services Corporation (Assignor)
By: Manha Jan
Name: Mark A. Johnson
Title: Vice Chairman
Informa Investment Solutions, Inc. (Assignee)
mior ma investment Systems, 2007 (2008)
Ву:
Name:
The state of the s

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0753

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CheckFree Services Corporation, a Delaware corporation with offices at 4411 East Jones Bridge Road, Norcross, GA 30092 ("Assignor"), owns the marks (the "Marka") listed in the attached Schedule A and has filed and owns applications and registrations based on its use or bona fide intent to use such marks in commerce; and

WHEREAS, Informa Investment Solutions, Inc., a New York corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 4 Gannett Drive, White Plains, NY 10573 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and is the successor to the ongoing and existing portion of the business of Assigner to which the Marks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights, registrations and applications therefor, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action, royalties or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any such rights, in the United States and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 6th day of February, 2006.

CheckF	ree Services Corporation (Assignor)
Ву:	Name and the state of the state
Name:_	
Title: _	
-	n Investment Solutions, Inc. (Assignoc)
Ву:	- Jacob
Name:	KETIN DO NAKHER
Title:	TREASURER

REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0754

Schedule A

Marks Being Assigned

Mark	Registration	Serial No.
Mobius Group	1,701,461	74/080,290
M-PLAN	2,372,631	75/742,546
M-PLAN	2,458,145	75/677,601
M-PORT		78/348,771
M-SEARCH	1,647,290	74/060,523
M-VEST	2,327,301	
M-WATCH	1,639,960	74/060,524
M-WATCH	1.659,211	74/060,522
M-WATCH	1,674,190	74/080,288

RECORDED: 02/13/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0755